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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 4082

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 4 NOVEMBER 2022
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 44-2022

4062. Ms H S Winkler (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

What (a) are the latest crime statistics for the Town Hill Police Station in the Msunduzi Local Municipality, (b) geographical area does the specified police station serve and
(c) total number of (i) households does the police station serve, (ii) vehicles does the police station have, (iii) vehicles are not operational and (iv) detectives are stationed at the police station?

NWS5070E
REPLY:
(a) The information is attached as Annexure A.
{b) The Town Hill police station, in the Msunduzi Local Municipality, serves a geographical area of 29 square kilometres.
(c)(i) The population figure of the Town Hill police station is 20 677 with an informal population of 1% and an unemployment rate of 5%. The daily influx of commuters is between 10 001 and 20 000 people.

(c)ii)ii)}iv) Sharing information on the availability, utilisation and deployment of human and physical resources may compromise policing activities and the safety of SAPS employees and can, therefore, not be provided.
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